2017-2018 ACT/SAT DATES

TEST TEST DATE

REGULAR DEADLINE

LATE DEADLINE (fee applies)

NOTE

ACT |September 09, 2017

August 4, 2017

August 18, 2017

CHS is atesting site

SAT |October 7, 2017 September 8, 2017 September 27, 2017 CHS is a testing site
ACT |October 28, 2017 September 22, 2017 October 6, 2017 WHS & CHS are testing sites
SAT |[November 4, 2017 |October 5, 2017 October 25, 2017 CHS is a testing site

SAT |December 2, 2017 |November 2, 2017 November 21, 2017 WHS & CHS are testing sites
ACT |December 9, 2017 |[November 3, 2017 November 17, 2017 CHS is a testing site

ACT |February 10, 2018 |January 12, 2018 January 19, 2018 WHS & CHS are testing sites
SAT |March 10, 2018 February 9, 2018 February 28, 2018 CHS is atesting site

ACT |April 14, 2018 March 9, 2018 March 23, 2018 WHS & CHS are testing sites
SAT |May 5, 2018 April 6, 2018 April 25, 2018 CHS is a testing site

SAT |June 2, 2018 May 3, 2018 May 23, 2018 Frisco ISD is not a testing site
ACT (June 9, 2018 May 4, 2018 May 18, 2018 WHS & CHS are testing sites
ACT |July 14, 2018 June 15, 2018 June 22, 2018 Frisco ISD is not a testing site

** Seniors should test in the fall and Juniors in the Spring (in most cases) **

IHS School Code 442-626

Register for ACT at:

ACT No Writing
ACT Plus Writing

Late fee

Waitlist Fee
Test date change fee

Additional score reports beyond 4
(if requested before exam)

Students who receive Free/Reduced lunch are eligible to receive 2 ACT fee waivers and 2 SAT fee waivers. Waivers are available in the IHS Counseling office.

www.act.org

$46.00
$62.50
$29.50

$53.00
$26.00
$13.00 each

SAT with Essay
SAT without Essay
Late fee

Waitlist Fee

Test type, center or date change fee

Additional score reports beyond 4

Register for SAT at: www.sat.org

$60.00
$46.00
$29.00

$49.00
$29.00
$12.00 each



http://www.actstudent.org/

