## **2017-2018 ACT/SAT DATES**

<b>TEST</b>	TEST DATE	REGULAR DEADLINE	LATE DEADLINE (fee applies)	NOTE
ACT	September 09, 2017	August 4, 2017	August 18, 2017	CHS is a testing site
SAT	October 7, 2017	September 8, 2017	September 27, 2017	CHS is a testing site
ACT	October 28, 2017	September 22, 2017	October 6, 2017	WHS & CHS are testing sites
SAT	November 4, 2017	October 5, 2017	October 25, 2017	CHS is a testing site
SAT	December 2, 2017	November 2, 2017	November 21, 2017	WHS & CHS are testing sites
ACT	December 9, 2017	November 3, 2017	November 17, 2017	CHS is a testing site
ACT	February 10, 2018	January 12, 2018	January 19, 2018	WHS & CHS are testing sites
SAT	March 10, 2018	February 9, 2018	February 28, 2018	CHS is a testing site
ACT	April 14, 2018	March 9, 2018	March 23, 2018	WHS & CHS are testing sites
SAT	May 5, 2018	April 6, 2018	April 25, 2018	CHS is a testing site
SAT	June 2, 2018	May 3, 2018	May 23, 2018	Frisco ISD is not a testing site
ACT	June 9, 2018	May 4, 2018	May 18, 2018	WHS & CHS are testing sites
ACT	July 14, 2018	June 15, 2018	June 22, 2018	Frisco ISD is not a testing site

<sup>\*\*</sup> Seniors should test in the fall and Juniors in the Spring (in most cases) \*\*

## IHS School Code 442-626

## Register for ACT at: www.act.org Register for SAT at: www.sat.org

ACT No Writing	\$46.00	SAT with Essay	\$60.00
ACT Plus Writing	\$62.50	SAT without Essay	\$46.00
Late fee	\$29.50	Late fee	\$29.00
Waitlist Fee	\$53.00	Waitlist Fee	\$49.00
Test date change fee	\$26.00	Test type, center or date change fee	\$29.00
Additional score reports beyond 4 (if requested before exam)	\$13.00 each	Additional score reports beyond 4	\$12.00 each